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373

1577 20-00052-01-PV KENDALL

CONTRACT NO. 87783
07/08/2022

TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME ROOT CAL. REMARKS SIZE PAY ITEM ABBREVIATION
AX 21 Amelanchier x grandiflora / Apple Serviceberry B & B 1.5" per stem Full Canopy, Multi-Stem (3-5) 6` B2000566 T-AMELAN CAN SF 6`

NS 27 Nyssa sylvatica / Black Gum B & B 2"Cal MATCHED, STRAIGHT 8-10` HT. A2005516 T-NYSSA SYLVAT 2

UP2 6 Ulmus parvifolia 'Frontier' / Frontier Chinese Elm B&B or Cont. 2.5" Full, Matched, Straight 10-12` HT. A2008630 T-ULMUS PARV FR 2-1/2

SHRUBS CODE QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT REMARKS HEIGHT SPREAD PAY ITEM ABBREVIATION
AA 8 Aronia arbutifolia Brilliant Issima / Brilliant Red Chokeberry CONT. 4` O.C. 2` 18-24" C2COO424 S-ARONIA ARB BRIL 2`C

AT 36 Asclepias tuberosa / Butterfly Milkweed 1 gal 2` O.C. 2`-3` K0013020 P PL PRAIRIE TY GAL P

IW 2 Ilex verticillata / Winterberry CONT. Full Specimen 36" min 24" min. C2C03916 S-ILEX VERT CW 3`C

PA2 70 Perovskia abrotanoides / Russian Sage 5 gal 3` O.C. 24" min. 18-24" K0012995 P PL ORNAMENT T 5G P

SA 19 Sedum x 'Autumn Joy' / Autumn Joy Sedum 1 gal 2` O.C. 8-12" ht. 12-15" K0012990 P PL ORNAMENT T GAL P

ORNAMENTAL GRASSES CODE QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT REMARKS HEIGHT SPREAD PAY ITEM ABBREVIATION
CL 155 Chasmanthium latifolium / Northern Sea Oats 1 gal 18" O.C. 2`-3` K0013020 P PL PRAIRIE TY GAL P

PV2 30 Panicum virgatum / Switch Grass 5 gal 4` O.C. 3`-6` K0012995 P PL ORNAMENT T 5G P

SL 109 Schizachyrium scoparium / Little Bluestem 1 gal 18" O.C. 2`-4` K0013020 P PL PRAIRIE TY GAL P

GROUND COVERS CODE QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT REMARKS SPACING MISC PAY ITEM ABBREVIATION
AU 1,632 Arctostaphylos uva-ursi / Bearberry 1 gal 6-12" HT. 24" O.C. K0012990 P PL ORNAMNT T GAL P

AS3 5,052 Armeria maritima 'Splendens' / Splendens Sea Thrift 1 gal 6-12" HT. 12" OC K0012990 P PL ORNAMNT T GAL P

EC 1,247 Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' / Purple-leaf Wintercreeper 1 qt Full Specimen 24" O.C. E20110Q1 V-EUONY FORT RAD 4P

JH2 1,533 Juniperus horizontalis 'Blue Chip' / Blue Chip Juniper B& B 15" WIDTH 36" O.C. D2000815 E-JUIP HOR BC 15

LC 299 Liriope spicata / Creeping Lilyturf 4"pot 12" HT. 24" O.C. K0012975 P PL ORNAMENT T 4"P

NF 1,029 Nepeta x faassenii / Catmint 1 gal 6-12" HT. 18" O.C. K0012990 P PL ORNAMNT T GAL P

PS2 1,147 Phlox subulata / Creeping Phlox 1 qt 6" HT. 24" O.C. K0012980 P PL ORNAMENT T QRT P

RG 373 Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low' / Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac 1 gal 18" HT. 48" O.C. K0012990 P PL ORNAMNT T GAL P

TS 4,128 Thymus serpyllum / Creeping Thyme 1 qt 6" HT. 12" OC K0012980 P PL ORNAMENT T QRT P

SEEDING CODE QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME CONT REMARKS SPACING MISC PAY ITEM ABBREVIATION
TD2 538,659 sf CLASS 1A SALT TOLERANT LAWN MIXTURE 7 seed 25000110 SEEDING CL 1A

TP 51,586 sf CLASS 6A SALT TOLERANT CONSERVATION  MIXTURE seed 25000340 SEEDING CL 6A

PLANT SCHEDULE
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EACH

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

1

1

57

DESCRIPTION UNIT

ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

HANDHOLE

CELLULAR MODEM

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED

REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM

DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE, TYPE A

TOTAL

ESTIMATED PROJECT LIGHTING QUANTITIES

EACH

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

710

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO.2 225

EACH 1LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 240VOLT, 100AMP

303FOOTLIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER

LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

1

1

1

57

LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

ROADWAY LIGHTING GENERAL NOTES

1.

BE ADJUSTED IF NECESSARY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

NO POLES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FLOWLINE OF A DITCH. POLE SETBACK TO 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL CONDUIT CASINGS FOR CROSSING ROADWAYS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL, 

WHERE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER IN ORDER TO BEST SUIT JOB CONDITIONS.

ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, RACEWAYS, ETC. 

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, RACEWAY, ETC. ARE SHOWN IN APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS 

2.

3.

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

LIGHT POLE DESIGNATION

1-A-01

POLE NUMBER

CIRCUIT

CONTROL CABINET

ROADWAY LIGHTING CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1.

HORIZONTAL MOUNT LUMINAIRES SHALL BE POWDER COAT PAINTED BRONZE. 

ALL LIGHT POLES AND APPURTENANCES SHALL BE POWDER COAT PAINTED BRONZE. 

ALL POLE STANDARD OFFSETS SHOWN ARE FROM THE CENTER LINE.

IN THE HANDHOLES AND/OR LIGHT STANDARDS.

BE PULLED OUT 18" FOR INSPECTION. SAID SLACK WILL BE NEATLY COILED AND PLACED 

LIGHT STANDARDS TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SLACK SO THAT ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR MAY 

SUFFICIENT LENGTH OF ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR WILL BE COILED IN HANDHOLES AND IN 

INSIDE THE CONDUIT/DUCT ALONG WITH THE INSULATED CABLES.

600V. XLP (SIZE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS). THIS CONDUCTOR WILL BE PLACED 

CONTINUOUS GROUND CONSISTING OF A GREEN INSULATED ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR 

ALL POLES AND THE STREET LIGHTING CONTROLLERS WILL BE CONNECTED TO A 

AT THE SERVICE INSTALLATION.

SOLIDLY CONNECTED TO THE GROUND LUG OF EACH POLE AND TO THE GROUND ROD 

THE GROUND CONDUCTOR WILL HAVE NO SPLICE OR KINKS BELOW GRADE, IT WILL BE 

ALL IN TRENCH RUNS WILL BE UNIT DUCT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

7FOOTLIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 30" DIAMETER

CAMERA POLE, 45 FT EACH 1

5,832

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE FOOT 160
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LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

370+00
367 368 369

371 372

1210+00 1215+001209
1211 1212 1213 1214

500+00 501 502
503

100+00
101

102

103

 H-B-04
28.0' LT

STA 102+801
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EX ROW

PR ¡ WOLFS CROSSING RD
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WOLFS CROSSING RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 367+00 TO STA 373+00

X

R.SCARIA

T.BLANK

G.THIESSE

367+00 $HXX



LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

375+00
373

374

376

377
378

2
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+
0
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901
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8
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+

0
0

8
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4
0
0
+
0
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40
1

6
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700+00

701

702

1215+00

1220+00

1216
1217

12
18

1219

1221

505+00504 506

105+00

104

106

300
+00

301

30
2

7
9

8
1

8
2

8
0
+

0
0

 
34.0' RT

STA 608+60
H-B-05

 
51.5' LT

STA 900+23
H-B-01

 
34.4' RT

STA 104+95
H-B-02

 
29.0' RT

STA 103+90
H-B-03

H-A-04 
2.0' RT

STA 1215+30
 

H-A-03  
2.0' RT

STA 1216+41
 

H-A-02  
2.0' RT

STA 1217+52
 

H-A-01  
2.0' RT

STA 1218+30
 

 
33.4' RT

STA 701+08
H-D-01

 

14.7' RT

STA 79+11
H-D-20

 
27.0' RT

STA 702+27
H-D-02

 
44.2' RT

STA 79+77
H-D-19

H-A-05  
29.4' LT

STA 401+74
 

 

52.7' RT

STA 902+50
H-C-02

 

34.0' LT

STA 301+72

H-C-03

 
22.0' RT

STA 801+11
H-C-01

 
38.0' LT

STA 302+39

 

MOUNTED, 100A,240V (SEE NOTE-1)

LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE
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WOLFS CROSSING RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 373+00 TO STA 379+00

X

R.SCARIA

T.BLANK

G.THIESSE

373+00 379+00

NOTE:

IRRIGATION CONTROLLER. BOTH FUSES SHALL BYPASS THE PHOTOCELL.

TO THE CAMERA CABINET AND 1-20A FUSE TO SUPPLY POWER TO THE 

1. LIGHTING CONTROLLER SHALL INCLUDE 1-20A FUSE TO SUPPLY POWER



LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

380+00
379

381
382 383

384

705+00

703
704

706

1225+00

1222

1223

1224

1226

1227

305+00

303

304

306

H-C-04  

 
27.0' RT

STA 703+30
H-D-03

H-C-05 
27.7' LT

STA 303+90
 

H-C-06 
26.5' LT

STA 304+70
 

H-C-07 
25.8' LT

STA 305+50
 

H-C-08 
36.0' LT

STA 383+16
 

 

 
27.0' RT

STA 704+66.6
H-D-04

 
27.3' RT

STA 705+30.6
H-D-05

 
36.0' RT

STA 383+23
H-D-06

 
36.0' RT

STA 384+65.7

H-D-07

H-C-09  
36.0' LT

STA 384+65.7
 

28.5' LT

STA 302+81
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WOLFS CROSSING RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 379+00 TO STA 385+00
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LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

385+00
390+00

386 387 388 389

1230+00
1228 1229 1231 1232 1233

H-C-13  
36.0' LT

STA 390+67.7
 H-C-12  

36.0' LT

STA 389+17.4
 H-C-11  

36.0' LT

STA 387+67.7
 

H-C-10  
6.0' LT3

STA 386+14.5
 

H-D-11  
36.0' RT

STA 390+67.7
 H-D-10  

36.0' RT

STA 389+17.4
 

H-D-09 
36.0' RT

STA 387+67.7
 

H-D-08  
6.0' RT3

STA 386+14.5
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WOLFS CROSSING RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 385+00 TO STA 391+00

X

R.SCARIA

T.BLANK

G.THIESSE

385+00 391+00



LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

395+00391 392 393 394 396

1235+001234 1236 1237 1238 1239

2
0
0
0
+

0
0

2
0
0
1

3
0
0
0
+
0
0

3
0
0
1

H-C-14  
36.0' LT

STA 392+20.4
 

H-C-15  
36.0' LT

STA 393+72.2
 

H-C-16  
36.0' LT

STA 394+97.3
 

H-C-17 
31.5' RT

STA 3000+65.4
 

H-D-12  
36.0' RT

STA 392+20.4
 H-D-13  

36.0' RT

STA 393+72.2
 

H-D-14  
36.0' RT

STA 394+97.3
 

H-D-16 
36.0' RT

STA 396+21.3
 

H-D-15  
34.0' LT

STA 2000+67.2
 

H-C-18 
36.5' LT

STA 396+21.3
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WOLFS CROSSING RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 391+00 TO STA 397+00

X

R.SCARIA

T.BLANK

G.THIESSE

391+00 397+00

DEVOE DR.



LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

WV

WV

400+00397 398 399 401 402
302

1240+00 1241 1242

H-C-20  
36.0' LT

STA 399+01
 H-C-19 

36.0' LT

STA 397+50.5
 

H-D-17 
36.0' RT

STA 397+50.5
 H-D-18  

36.0' RT

STA 399+01
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WOLFS CROSSING RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 397+00 TO STA 403+00

X

R.SCARIA

T.BLANK

G.THIESSE

397+00 403+00



LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

205+00
204600+00

605+00

601 602 603
604

71 72 73 74 7675+00

H-D-22

 
33.1' RT

STA 76+86.6
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HARVEY RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 71+00 TO STA 77+00

X

R.SCARIA

T.BLANK

G.THIESSE

71+00 77+00



LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.
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33.1' RT

STA 76+86.6

H-D-21

 
27.1' LT

STA 607+37

H-B-06
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STA 700+00.00 PR £ E-EB WOLFS CROSSING RD =

STA 609+63.05 PR £ S-SB HARVEY RD =

STA 506+82.15 PR £ W-WB WOLFS CROSSING RD =

STA 400+00.00 PR £ N-SB HARVEY RD =

STA 300+00.00 PR £ E-WB WOLFS CROSSING RD =

STA 209+63.58 PR £ S-NB HARVEY RD =

STA 106+82.89 PR £ W-EB WOLFS CROSSING RD =

STA 376+56.05 PR ¡ WOLFS CROSSING =A
PR £ E-EB WOLFS CROSSING RD

PR ¡ WOLFS CROSSING RD

PR £ E-WB WOLFS CROSSING RD
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HARVEY RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 77+00 TO STA 83+00

X

R.SCARIA

T.BLANK

G.THIESSE

77+00 83+00



LIGHTING LEGEND

HANDHOLE

PROPOSED LIGHTING CONTROLLER (SIZE AS NOTED)

WITH LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL

PROPOSED 30' SQUARE ALUMINUM POLE (DECORATIVE TYPE A LIGHT POLE)

1" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.4, 1/C NO.4 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

3/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE

UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1/C NO.8, 1/C NO.8 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 

UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.

405+00403 404 40683 84 86 87 8885+00

 
15.9 RT

STA 83+21.2

H-C-21

H-A-06

 
27.0' LT

STA 83+82.8
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HARVEY RD LIGHTING PLAN 

STA 83+00 TO STA 89+00

X
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83+00 89+00



CKT A

LIGHTING CONTROLLER H

CONDUCTOR.

BOND EACH HANDHOLE FRAME TO EQUIPMENT GROUNDING

NOTE:
1.

LEGEND

LED ROADWAY LUMINAIRE

GROUND CONNECTION AT EACH POLE

GROUND ROD

HH

HANDHOLE

X

CKT B

LIGHTING CONTROLLER H

CKT C

LIGHTING CONTROLLER H

CKT D

LIGHTING CONTROLLER H

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, TYPICAL

1

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL

2P

15A

1

2

3

4

HH

5

6

2P

15A
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3

4

HH

5

6

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, TYPICAL
THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, TYPICAL

THIS CIRCUIT

#4, GND TYPICAL
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35 W Wacker Drive, Suite 3300

Alfred Benesch & Company

Job No.  10585.01

630-554-3618
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100 Parkers Mill

Village of Oswego, IL

1"=10' 92

CROSS SECTIONS

X

T.VOGLER

T.VOGLER

J.MAJEWSKI

10/28/2022 TO STA.

NOTE: CROSS SECTIONS ARE PERDENDICULAR TO THE ALIGNMENT AT THE GIVEN STATION

28

300

WOLF'S CROSSING RD - ROUNDABOUT EAST LEG - EB BL

X

703+50.00 703+50.00




